

Reg . 1471/17

Date. 29.02.2020

Today is the date fixed for plea hearing. The accused persons on C.B are present by filing hazira along with his Lawyer. The record is taken up for examination of the accused u/s 251 of Cr.P.C. The accusation of the offence punishable u/s 392/610 of KMC Act is read over and explained to the accused persons to the effect that “ you being the PR of unauthorized construction at the premises No. B/17A/H/2 Mominpur Road Kolkata, P.S Ekbalpore carried out unauthorized construction without having sanction plan from the KMC authority for which offences u/s 392/610 of KMC Act has been made out against you. Do you plead guilty ?” - to which the accused persons pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried in open Court. Hence this trial.

Fixing the following schedule for examination of the charge sheeted witnesses :

To 16.05.2020 for examination of C.S.W No. 1, 2 and 3

Issue summons accordingly to the witnesses B.C II

to comply the date for evidence.