

In the Court of Municipal Magistrate 2nd Court , Calcutta.

Present : Smt. Sneha Basu (J.O Code No. WB01437)

CrI. Misc Case No. 1471 of 2017

Order dated : 20-12-2022

Present : Ld. APP for the state

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW- 2,3 & 5.

SR are received duly served.

Both the accused persons are absent by petition through Ld. Advocate.

Witness namely Aniruddha Biswal (CSW-5) is present and he is examined in full as PW-04 and discharged.

During the examination some documents are marked as

i)Demand details, assessee list and copy of IB- Ext-6(series)

No other witness is present.

Hence, issue B/W/W of rs. 1000/- against CSW-2 & 3.

Hence Case is adjourned today for ends of justice

Fix 21.02.2023 for ER & evidence.

Municipal Magistrate
2nd Court, Calcutta