

**In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta**  
**Present : Smt. Sneha Basu**  
**(JO Code No. WB-1437)**  
**CrI. Misc Case No. 1471 of 2017**

**Order dated : 21.02.2023**

Today is fixed for E/R of witness & evidence

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Accused persons are absent today.

None appears on behalf of the accused

NER is received in respect of CSW – 2 namely Md. Alam and prays for time. Allowed.

CSW- 3 namely Md. Munna is released on PS Bail as per report Ekbalpore PS.

CSW – 3 is present today by filing hazira.

Resolution is taken by the local bar association today.

Re-issue B/W/W against CSW – 2.

Issue fresh summon upon CSW – 3

Case is adjourned today for the interest of justice.

Fix 25-04-2023 for evidence.

Municipal Magistrate  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta