

In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2nd Court, Calcutta
Present : Smt. Sneha Basu
(JO Code No. WB-1437)
CrI. Misc. Case No. 1471 of 2017

Order dated 27.06.2023 :-

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-2 (B/W/W) and CSW-3.

Accused are represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C through Ld. Counsel.

CSW-3 is present and examined in full as PW-05 and discharged.

NER is received against CSW-2 from the concerned PS.

Perused the report. Hence the witness namely Md. Alam (CSW-2) be expunged from this case.

At this stage Ld. APP files a petition and prays to recall the witness namely Kuntal Dutta (SAE), Building Deptt, Br-IX u/s 311 of Cr.P.C on the ground stated there in.

Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Hence, Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 29.08.2023 for evidence of Kuntal Dutta (SAE).

Issue S/w accordingly.

Municipal Magistrate
2nd Court, Calcutta.