

In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2nd Court, Calcutta

Present : Smt. Sneha Basu

(JO Code No. WB-1437)

Crl. Misc Case No. 1471 of 2017

CNR No. WBCS03 004735 2016

Order dated 18.09.2025 :-

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Today is fixed for defence evidence.

Accused Amir Ali is represented u/s 317 of Cr.p.c through Ld. Counsel.

Accused Amzad Ali is present and he is examined in full as DW-1 and discharged.

During examination some documents are marked as defence exhibits.

At this stage Ld. Counsel for the accused files a petition and prays to adduce further defence evidence on the ground stated there in.

Let the petition be kept with the record.

Hence, Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 31.10.2025 for hearing of petition 18.09.2025 filed by the Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Municipal Magistrate
2nd Court, Calcutta