

In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2nd Court, Calcutta

Present : Smt. Sneha Basu

(JO Code No. WB-1437)

Crl. Misc Case No. 1471 of 2017

CNR No. WBCS03 004735 2016

Order dated 04.12.2025 :-

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Today is fixed for hearing of petition dated 18.09.2025 filed by Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Accused are present with Ld. Counsel.

Ld. Counsel for the accused not pressed the petition dated 18.09.2025.

Ld. Counsel for the accused files an another petition and prays to call Executive Engineer, KMC on the ground stated there in. Copy served to Ld. APP.

Let it kept with the record.

Hence, Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 05.02.2026 for hearing of petition dated 04.12.2025 and order.

Municipal Magistrate
2nd Court, Calcutta