

**In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta**  
**Present : Sri Avisek Minj**  
**(JO Code No. WB-1520)**  
**Crl Misc Case No. 1471 of 2017**  
**CNR No. WBCS03 004735 2016**

**Order dated 12.03.2026 :-**

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Today is fixed for appearance of accused as well as Executive Engineer ,  
Borough IX.

Executive Engineer is absent without any step.

Accused is also absent without any step.

The case is hereby adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **14.05.2026** for appearance of accused as well as appearance of  
Executive Engineer , Borough IX with necessary documents of case premises No.  
B/17A/H/2, Mominpur Road, P.S- Ekbalur, Kolkata i/d N/O.

Municipal Magistrate  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta